

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18468-18569/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 28/05/2010 in FAO No. 189/2010
& FAO No. 190/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

RFCL LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAYESH KANAIYALAL SHUKLA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 25/08/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

| | |
|-------------------|------------------------------|
| For Petitioner(s) | Mr. Harish N.Salve, Sr. Adv. |
| | Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr. Adv. |
| | Mr. Sudhir Chandra, Sr. Adv. |
| | Mr. Hemant Singh, Adv. |
| | Ms. Mamta Jha, Adv. |
| | Ms. Eveet Uppal, Adv. |
| | Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Adv. |

| | |
|-------------------|-------------------------------|
| For Respondent(s) | Mr. Dushyant A.Dave, Sr. Adv. |
| | Mr. Suryakant Singla, Adv. |
| | Ms. Madhvi Divan, Adv. |
| | Mr. Rakesh Gupta, Adv. |
| | Mr. Sudhir Kumar Gupta, Adv. |

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, learned senior counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner states that he has moved T.P.(C) No. 693 of 2010 (RFCL Ltd. Vs. Parth Parental P.Ltd. & Ors.) which is pending before this Court.

Let these matters be listed along with T.P.(C) No. 693 of 2010 on 30.08.2010.

| | |
|-----------------|------------------|
| (Shashi Sareen) | (Neeru Bala Vij) |
| Court Master | Court Master |