

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO. 693 OF 2010

RFCL LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PARTH PARENTAL PRIVATE LTD.&amp; ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for ex-Parte stay)

WITH SLP(C) NO.18468-18469/2010  
(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 30/08/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Sudhir Chandra, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Ajprajit Bhattacharya, Adv.  
Mr. Evneet Uppal, Adv.  
Ms. Mamta Jha, Adv.  
Ms. Meenakshi Arora,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Dushayant A. Dave, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Shyam Diwan, Sr.Adv.  
Ms. Madhavi Diwan, Adv.  
Mr. Rakesh Gkupta, Adv.  
Mr. Surya Kant Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Sudhir Kumar Gupta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List on 13th September, 2010.

[ Usha Bhardwaj ]  
Court Master[ Savita Sainani ]  
Court Master