

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 693 OF 2010

RFCL LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PARTH PARENTAL PRIVATE LTD.& ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay) (For final disposal)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 18468-18469 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief) (For final disposal)

SLP(Crl) NO. 3610-3611 of 2010

(With appln.for stay and permission to file addl.documents)
(For final disposal)

Date: 11/01/2011 These Petitions were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr.Adv.
 Mr. Sudhir Chandra Agarwal, Sr.Adv.
 Mr. Rajesh Batra, Adv.
 Mr. Evneet Uppal, Adv.
 Ms. Meenakshi Arora,Adv.

Mr. D.A. Dave, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Goel, Adv.
Mr.Masrook Bafaki, Adv.
Mr. Naveen Goel, Adv.
Mrs Sheela Goel, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Dushyant A. Dave, Sr.Adv.
 Mr. Surya Kant Singla, Adv.
 Mr.Manish Gupta, Adv.
 Mr.Rakesh Gupta, Adv.
 Mr. Sudhir Kumar Gupta,Adv.

Res.in SLP(Crl)No. Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr.Adv.
3610-11/2010 Mr.Sudhir Chandra Agarwal, Adv.
 Mr. Rajesh Batra, Adv.
 Ms.Mamta Jha, Adv.
 Mr.Evneet Uppal, Adv.
 Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Adv.

:2:

Res.No.4 in : Mr. L.K. Bhushan, Adv.
SLP(C)Nos.18468-69/10 Mr.Swaty Malik, Adv.for
 M/s Dua Associates

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.
Ms.Nupur Kanungo, Adv.

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP (Crl)Nos.3610-3611/2010:

Mr. D.A. Dave learned senior counsel appearing

for the petitioners seeks permission to withdraw these special leave petitions since the main matter is pending before the High Court and is fixed for hearing. In view of the same, permission is granted. The special leave petitions are dismissed as withdrawn accordingly.

List the other matters for final hearing on 26th April, 2011.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master