

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO. 693 OF 2010

RFCL LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PARTH PARENTAL PRIVATE LTD.& ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay) (For final disposal)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 18468-18469 of 2010

(With joint appln.for disposal of the subject petition in terms of
settlement deed) (For final disposal)

Date: 26/04/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Hemant Singh, Adv.
Ms. Mamta Jha, Adv.
Mr. Mohit D. Ram, Adv.
Mr. Evneet Uppal, Adv.
Ms. Meenakshi Arora,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Surya Kant Singla, Adv.
Mr.Manish Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Sudhir Kumar Gupta,Adv.

Res.No.4 in : Mr. L.K. Bhushan, Adv.
SLP(C)Nos.18468-69/10 Mr. H.P. Singh, Adv.
Ms. Swaty Malik, Adv.for
M/s Dua Associates

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is represented that both parties have amicably settled their dispute. In view of the same, no further adjudication is required in these petitions. The transfer petition and the special leave petitions are disposed of accordingly.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master